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The 14 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 23- 4  .852
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 23- 5  .821
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 22- 7  .759
SANTANA, J. DET AL 22- 8  .733
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 20- 7  .741
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 18- 5  .783
COLON, B. VIR AL 18- 7  .720
LEE, C. YSS AL 17- 5  .773
SMOLTZ, J. FRE AL 17- 9  .654
5 players tied at 16

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL  .852 27
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL  .821 28
BECKETT, J. CHI AL  .783 23
LEE, C. YSS AL  .773 22
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL  .759 29
GARCIA, F. VIR AL  .741 27
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .733 30
BYRD, P. BUF AL  .722 18
COLON, B. VIR AL  .720 25
2 players tied at  .667

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 1.56 243.0
SANTANA, J. DET AL 1.95 253.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 1.96 239.1
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 2.19 234.1
LEE, C. YSS AL 2.29 200.0
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 2.78 214.0
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 3.00 204.1
BLANTON, J. ORG AL 3.03 216.2
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 3.04 260.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 3.12 230.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 69.7 243.0
SANTANA, J. DET AL 61.7 253.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 58.1 239.1
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 50.8 234.1
LEE, C. YSS AL 41.0 200.0
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 32.4 214.0
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 31.7 260.1
BLANTON, J. ORG AL 26.6 216.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 26.1 230.2
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 26.0 204.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 260.1 36
SANTANA, J. DET AL 253.2 34
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 243.0 30
COLON, B. VIR AL 239.1 30
CAPUANO, C. SEV AL 238.2 34
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 236.0 33
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 234.1 31
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 230.2 30
SMOLTZ, J. FRE AL 227.0 31
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 224.2 30

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
LIDGE, B. TIJ AL  .116 63.2
VALVERDE, J. YSS AL  .129 58.0
TURNBOW, D. DET AL  .137 74.1
HERNANDEZ, R. BUF AL  .141 82.0
JONES, T. BUF AL  .141 62.0
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .144 253.2
HARDEN, R. CCC AL  .153 142.0
FULTZ, A. BUF AL  .157 68.2
TEJEDA, R. BUF AL  .158 95.0
FARNSWORTH, K. DET AL  .159 67.0

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 36 260.1
SANTANA, J. DET AL 34 253.2
CAPUANO, C. SEV AL 34 238.2
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 33 236.0
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 33 220.2
WEBB, B. SEV AL 32 222.0
MAROTH, M. CAN AL 32 200.1
4 players tied at 31

The 12 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
SANTANA, J. DET AL 28 34
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 27 30
COLON, B. VIR AL 24 30
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 24 36
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 23 29
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 22 31
BLANTON, J. ORG AL 20 30
5 players tied at 19

The 15 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 10 29
COLON, B. VIR AL 10 30
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 10 30
RADKE, B. FRE AL 9 30
HARDEN, R. CCC AL 8 17
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 8 29
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 7 33
SANTANA, J. DET AL 7 34
BENSON, K. CHI AL 6 29
6 players tied at 5

The 24 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 7 30
LEE, C. YSS AL 4 28
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 4 29
COLON, B. VIR AL 4 30
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 4 31
PRIOR, M. DET AL 3 27
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 3 29
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 3 33
16 players tied at 2
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The 11 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 6 30
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 5 31
BENOIT, J. ORG AL 3 13
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 3 18
COLON, B. VIR AL 3 30
SANTANA, J. DET AL 3 34
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 3 36
4 players tied at 2

The 11 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
SANTANA, E. CCC AL 17 105.0
PENN, H. ORG AL 13 73.0
RUSCH, G. DET AL 11 101.1
McCLUNG, S. 10 98.1
HOWELL, J. TIJ AL 10 124.2
ARMAS, T. HOL AL 9 123.2
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 8 162.0
FRANCIS, J. CCC AL 7 129.1
3 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
WILLIAMS, D. CAN AL 3.4 174.2
BLANTON, J. ORG AL 3.7 216.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 3.9 230.2
BUSH, D. ORG AL 4.0 174.1
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 4.2 162.0
PADILLA, V. HOL AL 4.3 164.1
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 4.3 214.0
LOPEZ, R. HOL AL 4.3 163.0
SANTANA, J. DET AL 4.4 253.2
ROBERTSON, N. DET AL 4.6 164.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 7.0 234.1
PATTERSON, J. YSS AL 6.6 197.0
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 6.5 223.2
KAZMIR, S. YSS AL 6.3 190.0
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 6.3 198.0
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 6.3 260.1
LEE, C. YSS AL 6.2 200.0
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 6.1 204.1
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 5.8 220.2
BYRD, P. BUF AL 5.7 172.1

The 11 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SANTANA, J. DET AL 246 253.2
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 218 260.1
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 196 214.0
PATTERSON, J. YSS AL 195 197.0
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 191 243.0
KAZMIR, S. YSS AL 189 190.0
PRIOR, M. DET AL 184 174.2
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 181 198.0
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 181 234.1
2 players tied at 180

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
PRIOR, M. DET AL 9.5 174.2
KAZMIR, S. YSS AL 9.0 190.0
PATTERSON, J. YSS AL 8.9 197.0
SANTANA, J. DET AL 8.7 253.2
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 8.2 214.0
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 8.2 198.0
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 7.8 183.0
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 7.7 162.0
PENNY, B. HOL AL 7.6 194.2
PADILLA, V. HOL AL 7.6 164.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SANTANA, J. DET AL 7.1 253.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 8.0 243.0
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 8.1 234.1
COLON, B. VIR AL 8.7 239.1
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 8.9 224.2
LEE, C. YSS AL 9.0 200.0
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 9.4 230.2
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 9.5 260.1
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 9.6 214.0
BLANTON, J. ORG AL 9.7 216.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 16.6 162.0
PADILLA, V. HOL AL 16.1 164.1
ROBERTSON, N. DET AL 14.8 164.0
LOPEZ, R. HOL AL 14.7 163.0
WILLIAMS, D. CAN AL 14.1 174.2
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 14.0 183.0
KAZMIR, S. YSS AL 13.5 190.0
BONDERMAN, J. DET AL 13.1 174.0
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 13.0 198.0
MAROTH, M. CAN AL 13.0 200.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SANTANA, J. DET AL 4.5 253.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 5.1 243.0
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 5.4 234.1
COLON, B. VIR AL 6.2 239.1
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 6.3 260.1
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 6.5 204.1
PEAVY, J. TIJ AL 6.6 214.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 6.7 224.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 6.8 230.2
LEE, C. YSS AL 7.1 200.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 12.8 162.0
LOPEZ, R. HOL AL 11.3 163.0
ROBERTSON, N. DET AL 11.3 164.0
PADILLA, V. HOL AL 11.2 164.1
MAROTH, M. CAN AL 10.4 200.1
WILLIAMS, D. CAN AL 10.3 174.2
WEBB, B. SEV AL 10.1 222.0
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 10.0 198.0
BONDERMAN, J. DET AL 10.0 174.0
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 9.9 183.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
BYRD, P. BUF AL 1.6 172.1
RADKE, B. FRE AL 1.9 189.0
WEBB, B. SEV AL 2.0 222.0
BUSH, D. ORG AL 2.0 174.1
LEE, C. YSS AL 2.0 200.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 2.0 224.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 2.1 205.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 2.1 239.1
SANTANA, J. DET AL 2.2 253.2
BLANTON, J. ORG AL 2.2 216.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
KAZMIR, S. YSS AL 5.2 190.0
PADILLA, V. HOL AL 4.4 164.1
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 3.8 183.0
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 3.5 162.0
PATTERSON, J. YSS AL 3.4 197.0
WILLIAMS, D. CAN AL 3.2 174.2
ROBERTSON, N. DET AL 3.2 164.0
LOPEZ, R. HOL AL 3.1 163.0
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL 3.1 172.2
CAPUANO, C. SEV AL 3.1 238.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL  .44 243.0
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL  .58 234.1
BUSH, D. ORG AL  .62 174.1
COLON, B. VIR AL  .64 239.1
BECKETT, J. CHI AL  .75 204.1
KAZMIR, S. YSS AL  .81 190.0
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .82 253.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL  .86 230.2
WILLIAMS, D. CAN AL  .88 174.2
BYRD, P. BUF AL  .89 172.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
PADILLA, V. HOL AL 1.97 164.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 1.68 198.0
RADKE, B. FRE AL 1.52 189.0
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 1.43 183.0
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 1.43 189.1
LOPEZ, R. HOL AL 1.33 163.0
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL 1.30 172.2
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 1.26 220.2
CAPUANO, C. SEV AL 1.21 238.2
BONDERMAN, J. DET AL 1.19 174.0


